
15 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/26-continued 

WN 
DN 

WN 

DN 

AI{ 

DN 

AI{ 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
WN 
AI{ 

WN 

WN 
AI{ 

HO 

HO 

Tariff 
Item 

85.01.041 
85.03.001 

Description of Goods 

(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a 
manufacturer for use by him only in making wringer washers 
(3) by an importer for use by him and for sale by him, 
only in repairing wringer washers 
Shinsei battery chargers 
Mazda batteries, 8.7 volt, air depolarising: 
AD6540 
AD6535 

85.04.011 Accumulators lead acid, completely sealed 
powersa fe/ powerstore 

85.04. Oil Tungstone pasted plate cells, tungstone high performance 
plante cells 

85.04.011 Yuasa NP 65-12, NP 38-12 sealed lead acid batteries 
85.11.009 Pulsed mig brazing machines, models having a welding output 

from 150 to 400 amps at 100% duty cycle 
85.12.019 Steamirons Industrial Hashima models 
85.17.000 Electric sirens as may be approved, when imported; 

(I) by a manufacturer on condition that the goods are 
for use solely in the manufacture of fire alarms, 
warning and time systems; or 
(2) by an importer on condition that the goods 
will be sold only to a manufacturer for use by him 
solely in the manufacture of fire alarms, warning and 
time systems; 
APPROVED: 
Minimi te Miniature 
6V-DC, 12V-DC, 24V-DC, 12V-AC, 24V-DC, 
100/115V-AC, 200/250V-AC 
Super Minimite; 
12V-DC, 24V-DC, 
Super M; 
1l0V-AC, 240V-AC 
Heavy Duty; 
503-240V, S04-240V 
Mini tron Electronic Sounders; 
12V-DC, 24V-DC, 50V-DC, 12V-AC, 
IIOV-AC, 240V-AC 

85.17.000 Nittan smoke detectors 
85.19.009 Ceramic flashers/relays used in the manufacturing 

of neon signs 
85.19.009 Izumi illuminated pushbutton switches 
85.19.009 Kraus and Naimer rotary switches exceeding 1000 amps 
85.19.009 Miniature solid state relay pr no exrs 21OC02 
85.19.055 Connectors for use with flat conductor, being an integral 

component for commercial under carpet power supply, 
Data and Voice communications reticulation system 

85.19.059 ADC back to back Bantam jacks 
85.22.019 Moses and Mitchell audio distribution panel 
87.02.049 Dump trucks, as may be approved, purpose bui It for 

short distance haulage of loose materials in quarries, 
opencast mines, earthworks or concrete constructions. 
In the case of vehicles having a rated carrying capacity 
of less then 20 US tons this concession will not apply 
to the dump body (tray) 
NOTE: 
(I) Approval will be subject to the end user entering 
into a deed of covenant 
(2) Approval will be subject to the vehicle being 
registered as Exempt Class A (EA), vehicle will not 
be of on-highway specifications 
(3) Separate applications for bodies of approved vehicles 
under 20 US tons rated carrying capacity will be considered 
APPROVED: 
Aveling Barford - models RDOI7, RD025, RD030, RDI35, 
RD035, RD040 
Caterpillar - models 769C, 773B, 777, 785 
DJB - models D25B, D25C, D35C, 0400, 044, D550 
Euclid - model R22, R25, R35, R85 
Faun - models K25.2, K35.5, K55.6, K85.8, KIOO 
Komatsu - models HD200, HD320, HD325 , HD465 , HD785 , 
HDI200M 
Perlini - models DP255 , DP366C, DP655 , DP855 , DP955 
Volvo - models BM5350B, BM861 
Terex Hauler - model 33.09 

87.06.188 Parts and accessories of motor vehicles falling 
within heading No. 87.01, 87.02 or 87.03 
EXCLUDING: 
Air dams 
Arm rests 
Bonded brake shoes 
Brake cables 
Brake I118ster cylinclers 
Brake wheel cylinde~s 
Clutch covers 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 

10 

10 
10 

10 
15 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
99 
99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

Effecti ve 
From To 

520050E 
560698F 

5/85 
9/85 

520339C 9/85 

929354L 3/85 

500860D 8/85 
560200K 10/85 

500885K 8/85 
56020lH 8/85 

560202F 7/85 
560083K 7/85 

560702H 7/85 
520316D 7/85 
500883C 7/85 
520313K 6/85 

520286J 8/85 
500755A 10/85 
501049H 12/84 

6/93 
9/93 

9/90 

9/92 

6/93 
9/93 

6/93 
9/93 

9/93 
9/93 

9/93 
7/88 
6/93 
6/88 

8/88 
9/93 
7/90 

580022G 8/85 12/90 

4467 


