THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/26-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Duty Normal Pref.		Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effective From To		
		(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him only in making wringer washers (3) by an importer for use by him and for sale by him,							
N N	85.01.041 85.03.001	only in repairing wringer washers Shinsei battery chargers Mazda batteries, 8.7 volt, air depolarising:	Free Free	Free	99	520050E 560698F	5/85 9/85	6/93 9/93	
	a= a., a.,	AD6540 AD6535	5					0.400	
N N	85.04.011	Accumulators lead acid, completely sealed powersafe/powerstore Tungstone pasted plate cells, tungstone high performance	Free	Fran	15	520339C 929354L	9/85 3/85	9/90 9/92	
K		Plante cells Yuasa NP 65-12, NP 38-12 sealed lead acid batteries	Free Free	Free		500860D	8/85	6/93	
N	85.11.009		Free	Free	10	560200K		9/93	
	85.12.019 85.17.000	Steamirons Industrial Hashima models	Free	Free Free	10 10	500885K	8/85	6/93 9/93	
	85.17.000	Electric sirens as may be approved, when imported; (1) by a manufacturer on condition that the goods are for use solely in the manufacture of fire alarms, warning and time systems; or (2) by an importer on condition that the goods	Free	rree	10	560201Н	8/85	9/93	
		will be sold only to a manufacturer for use by him solely in the manufacture of fire alarms, warning and time systems; APPROVED:							
		Minimite Miniature 6V-DC, 12V-DC, 24V-DC, 12V-AC, 24V-DC, 100/115V-AC, 200/250V-AC Super Minimite; 12V-DC, 24V-DC,							
		12V-DC, 24V-DC, Super M; 110V-AC, 240V-AC Heavy Duty; 503-240V, S04-240V							
		Minitron Electronic Sounders; 12V-DC, 24V-DC, 50V-DC, 12V-AC, 110V-AC, 240V-AC							
	85.17.000 85.19.009	Nittan smoke detectors Ceramic flashers/relays used in the manufacturing of neon signs	Free Free	Free Free	10 15	560202F 560083K	7/85 7/85	9/93 9/93	٠
	85.19.009 85.19.009	Izumi illuminated pushbutton switches	Free	Free	10	560702H	7/85	9/93	
	85.19.009 85.19.055	Miniature solid state relay pr no exrs 210C02	Free Free Free	Free Free Free	10 10 10	520316D 500883C 520313K	7/85 7/85 6/85	7/88 6/93 6/88	
	85.19.059 85.22.019	ADC back to back Bantam jacks Moses and Mitchell audio distribution panel	Free Free	Free Free	10 99	520286J 500755A	8/85 10/85	8/88 9/93	
	87.02.049	Dump trucks, as may be approved, purpose built for short distance haulage of loose materials in quarries, opencast mines, earthworks or concrete constructions. In the case of vehicles having a rated carrying capacity of less then 20 US tons this concession will not apply to the dump body (tray)	Free	Free	99	501049H		7/90	
		NOTE: (1) Approval will be subject to the end user entering into a deed of covenant (2) Approval will be subject to the vehicle being							
		registered as Exempt Class A (EA), vehicle will not be of on-highway specifications (3) Separate applications for bodies of approved vehicles under 20 US tons rated carrying capacity will be considered		-					
		APPROVED: Aveling Barford - models RD017, RD025, RD030, RD135, RD035, RD040							
		Caterpillar - models 769C, 773B, 777, 785 DJB - models D25B, D25C, D35C, D400, D44, D550 Euclid - model R22, R25, R35, R85 Faun - models K25.2, K35.5, K55.6, K85.8, K100							
	٠.	Komatsu - models HD200, HD320, HD325, HD465, HD785, HD1200M Perlini - models DP255, DP366C, DP655, DP855, DP955							
	87.06.188	Volvo - models BM5350B, BM861 Terex Hauler - model 33.09 Parts and accessories of motor vehicles falling within heading No. 87.01, 87.02 or 87.03	Free	Free	99	580022G	8/85	12/90	
		EXCLUDING: Air dams Arm rests						•	
		Bonded brake shoes Brake cables Brake master cylinders							
		Brake wheel cylinders							